
CF 1 LADAN Tiphaine 82712345 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 86 89 85 86 83 80 509

487 2 GAROT Chloé 82685285 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 82 75 83 75 86 77 478

CG 1 BRUZEK Elouan 82512026 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 91 89 87 91 88 95 541

550 2 PREVOST Swann 82631651 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 91 89 82 91 86 86 525

3 VILLAIN Noah 82628397 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 86 88 88 86 87 87 522

4 VALLENTIN Etienne 82684275 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 86 83 91 91 87 81 519

5 TARIKT Noé 82549558 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 78 85 92 85 82 86 508

6 BULTE Clément 82684920 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 82 84 81 72 83 84 486

7 ESCRIVANT François 82593159 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 75 81 87 82 74 85 484

8 DE ASCENCAO Matthieu 82678979 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 70 74 74 80 74 83 455

9 ISOLA Enzo 82544532 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 78 72 74 73 61 67 425

10 FLIS Nino 82724237 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 74 75 66 69 62 66 412

11 WAHARTE Thomas 82675182 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 64 79 70 66 68 61 408

12 VAUDELEAU Yoann 82553258 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 63 62 63 69 74 60 391

13 COZIAN Thomas 82585831 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 57 52 68 67 71 68 383

14 RENARD Louis 82683909 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 27 49 57 74 63 70 340

15 MATTON Sébastien 82718038 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 42 49 26 45 48 30 240

JG 1 SMITH Thomas 82458231 L.C. Villebon 10 91 653 88 86 93 94 90 89 540

568 2 VAYRETTE Alexandre 82488056 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 88 86 80 87 86 91 518

3 MANCHE Stéphane 82587228 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 91 86 83 86 83 84 513

4 CAMANES Gauthier 82451491 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 66 58 63 66 58 65 376

5 LANDREAU Enzo 82544429 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 59 60 62 65 51 60 357

D1 1 DADAT Candy 82451490 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 92 92 90 91 92 88 545

560 2 HOMBERT Martine  0706874 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 84 85 92 88 88 92 529

3 ROSSIN Jennifer 82490710 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 93 90 91 85 84 84 527

4 KEMYSTETTER Muriel 3313405 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 82 89 92 85 88 81 517

D2 1 KEGREISZ Béatrice 82586829 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 90 87 92 95 92 92 548

544 2 RIGONDAUD Sigrid 82724132 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 93 87 89 89 91 86 535

3 LENORMAND Chantal 2673072 A.S. Ollainville 10 91 303 84 94 90 86 86 92 532

4 BEAUDOUIN-SALAZAR Marie-Hélène 82544522 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 85 86 83 89 89 91 523

5 DELHORBE Katia 2858091 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 89 92 80 83 77 76 497

6 CHOPLIN Christelle 82715511 C.T. Hurepoix 10 91 222 78 68 82 72 79 74 453

D3 1 DUCREUX Isee 3312684 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 92 90 84 90 93 85 356 534

370 2 LE SAUX Arlette  3312269 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 85 88 85 90 92 81 348 521

3 MERCIER Maryvonne 3270873 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 79 80 86 86 331

4 MINIER Claudine 3312683 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 80 64 79 69 292

5 HERBELLOT Christine 82660112 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 64 48 55 66 233

S1 1 MICHAUD Raphaël 2642059 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 94 93 93 92 93 95 560

579 2 LAURENT Benoit 3419238 A.S. Ollainville 10 91 303 91 94 94 93 94 90 556

3 DUFOUR Julien 2702280 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 97 92 90 90 95 91 555

4 LEBAILLY Vivien 3366709 L.C. Villebon 10 91 653 85 94 91 95 95 91 551

5 RIGONDAUD Adrien 82488089 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 91 90 93 92 94 91 551

6 FELTANE Hamza 82560939 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 90 90 96 90 92 91 549

7 KISKOVSKI Nicolas 2925838 C.T. Hurepoix 10 91 222 90 91 92 92 92 91 548

8 LEFEVRE Simon 82711329 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 89 88 94 92 91 92 546

9 CHUITON Loïc 2914760 A.S. Ollainville 10 91 303 88 92 90 90 92 93 545

10 BURON Benoit 82555471 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 92 91 92 91 85 92 543

11 HULOT Guillaume 2522669 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 89 91 91 90 93 87 541

12 LADAN Sébastien 82627109 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 91 91 86 88 92 92 540

13 RESTIVO Fabbrizio 82631632 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 87 94 86 94 91 87 539

14 GAIDIER Thierry 3276734 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 86 89 90 89 85 87 526

15 MARTZOLFF  Thomas 82520449 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 85 88 87 89 87 82 518

16 BILLOIS Romuald 82554218 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 84 89 85 84 84 89 515

17 PINAULT Nicolas 82471178 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 85 88 88 84 85 81 511

18 BURET Christophe 82724639 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 71 82 77 83 81 85 479

19 ALLEAUME Jurgen 82689984 Etréchy E&C 10 91 832 83 71 77 81 79 78 469
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S2 1 MANCHE David 82643550 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 93 92 91 94 93 92 555

567 2 TOURTE Laurent 862728 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 90 92 89 93 90 91 545

3 DARRIBERE Régis 82534473 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 90 89 90 91 92 90 542

4 HEVIN Frédéric 82550105 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 89 90 89 92 89 90 539

5 WOO Romuald 82526485 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 86 90 88 93 87 92 536

 6 MALAPEAU William 2353343 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 90 90 85 82 92 89 528

7 DE ALMEIDA Victor 2642644 C.T. Hurepoix 10 91 222 84 88 91 90 88 87 528

8 CABUS Olivier 82555538 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 86 90 86 89 88 88 527

9 LINDET Nicolas 3387364 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 88 84 90 89 89 87 527

10 POTELLE Stéphane 82613134 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 85 92 89 88 87 86 527

11 ALEXANDRE Mathieu 82657559 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 81 85 86 91 90 89 522

12 RECURT Pierre-André 3387362 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 83 86 92 87 81 88 517

13 CARO Xavier 3389391 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 89 87 82 90 81 86 515

14 HECALE Samuel 82593098 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 80 84 92 89 87 83 515

15 VAYRETTE Laurent 1018680 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 87 84 87 77 94 85 514

16 SANNIER Eric 82520272 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 81 86 86 93 85 82 513

17 BOTALLA Alain 2716932 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 88 81 89 90 76 88 512

18 DIDIERLAURENT Frédéric 82595511 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 76 87 86 87 85 89 510

19 PESCE Olivier 82518009 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 82 87 85 86 85 81 506

20 LANDOIS Christophe 777634 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 81 84 85 88 83 84 505

21 HANSER Bruno 82602835 A.S. Ollainville 10 91 303 77 82 87 83 91 80 500

22 CEZARD SIBILLOT Frédéric 82458254 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 85 76 87 83 82 85 498

23 LE FLOCH Jean-Luc 82588180 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 85 80 86 80 80 86 497

24 SEN Joyanta 82540509 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 87 79 86 81 80 82 495

25 TANCHE Vincent 3420316 L.C. Villebon 10 91 653 84 87 79 83 80 81 494

26 MAILLOT Yannick 82683355 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 81 83 80 87 84 77 492

27 CARBOU Romain 82719438 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 81 86 80 81 83 77 488

28 JOUVELOT Nicolas 82684836 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 79 77 75 80 84 85 480

29 VOCANSON Thierry 82718039 L.C. Villebon 10 91 653 72 84 83 76 73 88 476

30 DELAIRE Ivan 3389651 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 81 81 79 78 72 76 467

31 LECROC Frédéric 3276592 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 68 81 78 75 84 77 463

32 GIRAUD Jean-Luc 3312721 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 71 67 74 80 77 71 440

S3 1 FOUCAULT Dominique 82648243 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 92 88 89 84 94 93 540

559 2 HERAULT Jean-Yves 756967 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 85 90 90 90 96 87 538

3 LASNE Maurice 3230545 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 91 92 90 92 86 87 538

4 FERRAND Michel 82440314 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 90 88 90 89 93 87 537

5 RICHARD Alain 875281 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 87 84 87 85 91 87 521

6 POMMIER Thierry-Jack 623899A C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 88 84 89 87 82 88 518

7 KOPP Jean-Raymond 02100604 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 88 87 88 83 83 86 515

8 VILMONT Richard 3387855 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 83 82 89 87 86 80 507

9 FLAMENT Michel 397806 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 86 81 84 86 84 83 504

10 POTORTI Giuseppe 3339556 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 79 82 92 85 86 80 504

11 PETELOT Philippe 2957534 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 82 82 82 90 88 78 502

12 MEUGNOT Gérard 2713032 A.T.I.C.R.E 10 91 035 85 85 83 80 86 81 500

13 RODRIGUES Manuel 82618481 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 81 80 80 89 92 78 500

14 HOMBERT Alain  0369952 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 81 79 84 87 78 84 493

15 ARNAUD Patrice 2885080 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 76 81 86 76 87 83 489

16 ALBERT René 280495 Etréchy T.S 10 91 833 82 84 77 81 84 80 488

17 CANZI Philippe 320146 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 70 78 82 76 87 88 481

18 BARGES Gilles 3417170 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 74 81 80 84 86 74 479

19 BORDEAU Gérard 3231517 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 73 81 79 82 80 70 465

20 GOMICHON Alain 2538142 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 86 74 71 69 75 77 452

21 CLEMENT Dominique 309787 C.T. Montgeron 10 91 009 73 81 67 78 67 81 447

22 CHOPIN Paul 82607423 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 78 70 75 61 78 82 444

23 DESCOUBES Marcel 238889 E.G. Etampes 10 91 497 76 69 75 75 67 79 441

24 LEGER Jean-Luc 2986815 Le Coudray-Montceau 10 91 320 76 75 71 69 74 76 441

25 JALLET Jean-Robert 2656342 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 74 68 73 67 73 81 436

26 BOUDOUDOUH Mohamed 82541852 L.C. Villemoisson 10 91 007 66 73 65 69 49 61 383

27 FACOLTOSO Francis 3255747 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 57 70 40 43 49 41 300

DNC PERROUD Michel 288037 Le Coudray-Montceau 10 91 320 0
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DE ASCENCAO Matthieu 455

CG 1er FLIS Nino 412

1522 TARIKT Noé 508

BULTE Clément 486

2ème
RENARD Louis 340

VALLENTIN Etienne 519

DADAT Candy 545

D1 1ere HOMBERT Martine 529

1136 ROSSIN Jennifer 527

S1 DUFOUR Julien 555

1693 1er
LEFEVRE Simon 546

MICHAUD Raphaël 560

S2 CARO Xavier 515

1654 1er
HEVIN Frédéric 539

MANCHE David 555

DARRIBERE Régis 542

2
ème

LINDET Nicolas 527

RECURT Pierre-André 517

HECALE Samuel 515

3ème
MALAPEAU William 528

PESCE Olivier 506

ALEXANDRE Mathieu 522

4ème
CABUS Olivier 527

MAILLOT Yannick 492

HANSER Bruno 500

5
ème

JOUVELOT Nicolas 480

POTELLE Stéphane 527

C.T. Palaiseau 1609

1541

1507

Villemoisson

Montgeron

1549

Ollainville

EQUIPES PISTOLET

Montgeron 1661

Villemoisson 1601

C.T. Palaiseau 1345

L.C.Villebon 1375

E.G.ETAMPES 1586
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S3 ALBERT René 488

1595 1
er

HERAULT Jean-Yves 538

KOPP Jean-Raymond 515

FLAMENT Michel 504

2ème
FOUCAULT Dominique 540

HOMBERT Alain 493

POMMIER Thierry-Jack 518

3
ème

POTORTI Giuseppe 504

VILMONT Richard 507

GOMICHON Alain 452

4
ème

LASNE Maurice 538

RICHARD Alain 521

CANZI Philippe 481

5ème
CHOPIN Paul 444

FERRAND Michel 537

L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 1462

Montgeron 1529

IBM Paris - Section Tir 1511

Villemoisson 1537

ETRECHY TS 1541


